

01 NH-0002-05(088) / 107679301 Monroe

Mill & Overlay approximately 4 miles of US 45 from North of SR 25 Interchange to End of 5 Lane

1	WG Construction Company, Inc. - Ripley, MS	\$	2,397,100.00
2	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	2,474,800.00
3	Falcon Contracting Company, Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$	2,516,700.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 2,495,430.00****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****3.94%****02 HSIP-0008-00(005) / 107464301 Forrest**

Safety Improvements on US 49 from the Stone County Line to South Gate Road

1	T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$	40,974,061.56
2	Necaise Brothers Construction Co., Inc. - Gulfport, MS	\$	44,142,358.23
3	Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$	49,722,973.40

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 40,095,523.41****OVER STATE ESTIMATE****2.19%****03 NH-0003-01(196) / 107687301 Jackson**

Overlay approximately 5 miles of US 90 from 3 miles east of SR 63 to the Alabama State Line

1	Huey P Stockstill, LLC - Picayune, MS	\$	3,263,488.15
2	Mallette Brothers Construction Company, Inc. - Gautier, MS	\$	3,525,186.50
3	Warren Paving, Inc. - Hattiesburg, MS	\$	3,719,877.35

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 3,934,965.42****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****17.06%****04 NH-0008-01(138) / 107667301 Stone**

Overlay approximately 5 miles of US 49 Wiggins Bypass from SR 149 to the Forrest County Line

1	Huey P Stockstill, LLC - Picayune, MS	\$	3,929,911.00
2	Warren Paving, Inc. - Hattiesburg, MS	\$	3,976,925.48

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 4,559,458.75****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****13.81%****05 NH-0009-03(064) / 107719301 Bolivar**

Overlay approximately 12 miles of US 61 from Shelby to the Coahoma County Line

1	Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN	\$	4,460,108.70
2	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	4,762,073.43
3	Double T Construction, LLC - Holly Springs, MS	\$	4,964,085.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 4,617,987.65****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****3.42%**

06 NH-0070-02(016) / 107703301 & NH-0009-04(036) / 107702301 Coahoma & Quitman

Mill & Overlay approximately 20 miles on US 278 from the Coahoma County Line to Quitman/Panola Ditch Bridge,
& from SR 161 to the Quitman County Line

1 Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN	\$ 7,846,848.30
--	-----------------

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 6,901,552.51****OVER STATE ESTIMATE****13.70%****07 STP-0018-03(027) / 107673301 Choctaw**

Mill & Overlay approximately 9 miles of SR 12 from the Attala County Line to SR 15

1 APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$ 2,224,301.34
2 Falcon Contracting Company, Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$ 2,524,690.00
3 Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN	\$ 2,682,536.00
4 J. J. Ferguson Sand & Gravel, Inc. - Greenwood, MS	\$ 2,704,093.20

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 2,264,026.50****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****1.75%****09 BR-0024-02(031) / 107867301 Madison**

Bridge Preservation on I-55 at SR 22, Bridge Nos. 117.8 A & B

1 Century Construction Group, Inc. - Tupelo, MS	\$ 870,116.67
2 Gibson & Associates, Inc. - Balch Springs, TX	\$ 900,660.35
3 Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$ 955,898.00
4 Southern Road & Bridge, LLC - Tarpon Springs, FL	\$ 1,151,528.37

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 903,526.20****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****3.70%****10 NHPP-0029-02(022) / 107114301 Desoto**

Interchange Construction on SR 304 at McIngvale Road

Withdrawn from Letting

11 HSIP-0050-01(033) / 106858301 Pontotoc

Intersection Improvements on SR 9 at SR 341

1 Cook & Son, LLC - Smithville, MS	\$ 1,148,932.64
2 M & N Excavators, Inc. - Oxford, MS	\$ 1,159,001.44
3 Cadamy Contracting, LLC - Mooreville, MS	\$ 1,228,791.50
4 J. M. Duncan, Inc. - Ripley, MS	\$ 1,375,631.25
5 Phillips Contracting Co., Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$ 1,389,284.50

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 1,246,046.25****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****7.79%**

12 NH-0056-01(101) / 107964301 Leake

Seal & Overlay approximately 7 miles of SR 25 from SR 35 to Renfroe

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	4,414,297.50
2	Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$	4,609,090.30

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 4,717,197.07****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****6.42%****13 HSIP-0099-01(010) / 107573301 Washington**

Traffic Signal Improvements on US 82 & SR 1 in Greenville

1	Webster Electric Co., LLC - Collinsville, MS	\$	5,512,851.19
2	Lewis Electric, Inc. - Flowood, MS	\$	5,734,891.65
3	Diamond Electrical Co., Inc. - Baton Rouge, LA	\$	6,040,266.63

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 6,212,411.35****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****11.26%****14 BR-0526-00(006) / 102403301 Leake**

Bridge Replacements on SR 487 from Tuscola to SR 35, Bridge Nos. 6.7, 7.1 and 7.6

1	L & A Contracting Company - Hattiesburg, MS	\$	9,155,083.59
2	Tanner Construction Company, Inc. - Laurel, MS	\$	9,344,912.32
3	Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc. - Lake, MS	\$	9,932,125.80
4	T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$	10,018,759.70
5	N. L. Carson Construction Company, Inc. - Carthage, MS	\$	10,655,770.61

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 8,317,438.20****OVER STATE ESTIMATE****10.07%****15 MP-1008-48(005) / 306777301 Monroe**

Mill & Overlay approximately 10 miles of SR 8 from SR 25 to US 278

1	Falcon Contracting Company, Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$	2,353,622.50
2	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	2,442,593.70
3	WG Construction Company, Inc. - Ripley, MS	\$	2,837,378.50

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 2,570,191.75****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****8.43%****16 MP-3000-00(126) / 306831301 District 3**

Installation of Raised Pavement Markers on Various Routes throughout the District

1	Akca, Inc. - Plant City, FL IRREGULAR	\$	125,100.52
---	--	----	------------

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 124,589.10****OVER STATE ESTIMATE**

17 NHPP-6947-00(008) / 108157301 Madison

Bridge Maintenance on SR 463 over I-55

1	Gibson & Associates, Inc. - Balch Springs, TX	\$	63,650.80
2	Century Construction Group, Inc. - Tupelo, MS	\$	94,028.80
3	K.V.K. Contracting, Inc. - Tarpon Springs, FL	\$	99,002.00
4	Southern Road & Bridge, LLC - Tarpon Springs, FL	\$	256,156.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 60,056.00****OVER STATE ESTIMATE****5.99%****18 STP-6962-00(007) / 108109301 Rankin**

Tree Removal on SR 468 near the State Hospital

1	Looks Great Services of MS, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$	326,664.00
2	Simmons Erosion Control, Inc. - Lake, MS	\$	441,490.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 301,015.00****OVER STATE ESTIMATE****8.52%****19 NH-9396-00(014) / 107946301 Jones**

Overlay approximately 8 miles of US 11 from SR 590 to the end of state maintenance

1	W. E. Blain & Sons, Inc. - Mount Olive, MS	\$	2,830,282.85
2	Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$	2,920,685.00
3	Walters Construction Co., Inc. - Laurel, MS	\$	3,039,475.40
4	Warren Paving, Inc. - Hattiesburg, MS	\$	3,358,767.39

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 2,981,361.25****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****5.07%****20 STP-9401-00(001) / 107190301 Jackson**

Mill & Overlay approximately 2 miles of SR 617 (Ingalls Access) from North End of US 90 to EOSM

1	Warren Paving, Inc. - Hattiesburg, MS	\$	1,278,234.70
2	Mallette Brothers Construction Company, Inc. - Gautier, MS	\$	1,345,155.80
3	Huey P Stockstill, LLC - Picayune, MS	\$	1,478,528.10

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 1,216,560.24****OVER STATE ESTIMATE****5.07%**